FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6 93) RE( 02-17-1	1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100965	911 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
B. Hugo Stenström	Name: <u>Calluna Idé AB</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes R No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 2-18-99	
XXI Assignment	Street Address: Östra Långgatan 45 A,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	S-619 30 Trosa, Sweden
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 15 January 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🦞 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SN 09/117,993	
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 20 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE	☐ Enclosed
WATSON, P.L.L.C.	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02/17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000031 230575 09117993	And Mathonized to be onlyinged to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: <u>1400 K St., NW</u>	8. Deposit account number:
10th Floor	23-0575
City:Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Richard H. Tushin Name of Person Signing	February 12, 1999 Signature  The brid correct and any attached copy is a true copy of page 2.
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0293

SOLE

Atty.Dkt. 870/71317-7

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS I, B. Hugo Stenstöm Stenström, of Klockartorpsvägen 40.		
S-582 75 Linköping, Sweden , have made a certain new		
and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for		
an invention entitled <u>Device for Visual Measurement of Dimensions</u> ,		
Serial No. <u>PCT/SE97/00238</u> , filed <u>14 February 1997</u> ;		
AND WHEREAS <u>Calluna Idé AB</u> , o <u>f Östra Långgatan 45 A. S-619 30</u>		
Trosa. Sweden , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in		
and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States		
which may be obtained therefor;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in		
hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and		
set over unto <u>Calluna Idé AB</u> , its legal representatives, successors, and		
assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the		
above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States		
which may be issued for said invention;		
I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters		
Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said		
Calluna Idé AB , its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole		
owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention		
covered thereby;		
I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein		

assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

PATENT **REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0294**  herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

160199	Hyo Stensus
Date:	Inventor: B. Hugo Sirenstram Stenstrom

WITNESS:

(1) Himelland 160199

(2) Jan Ce 160179

Date.

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0295